
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025138-2024 

Contract

EHC 1121 Provision of NEC Herts Growth Study

East Hertfordshire District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025138

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f85d  

Published 9 August 2024, 8:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Hertfordshire District Council 

Wallfields

HERTFORD

SG13 8EQ

Email

procurement@stevenage.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1438242775

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025138-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025138-2024
mailto:procurement@stevenage.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.eastherts.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.supplyhertfordshire.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EHC 1121 Provision of NEC Herts Growth Study

Reference number

EHC370/1269/2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.eastherts.gov.uk
http://www.supplyhertfordshire.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

East Hertfordshire District Council is currently out to procurement for the provision of NEC
growth Study. Further information in regards to this opportunity can be found in II.2.4)
Description of the procurement field (OJEU Contract Notice refers). Organisations wishing
to take part in this project are invited to "express interest" which will give access to the full
procurement documents in the e-tendering system. Please see VI.3) Additional information
for further information. Any questions relating to this procurement must be made via the
correspondence area in the e-Tendering system, in accordance with the procurement
documents and can be addressed to the main contact as shown in the details above.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

East Hertfordshire District Council is seeking provision of NEC growth Study. Meeting future
growth presents such challenges and implications, and is now at such a significant scale that
individual authorities can no longer work in isolation. As such NEC Herts are taking the first
major steps to addressing this growth and to consider the future of the area as a whole by
appointing consultants to undertake a Growth Study to inform the development of a NEC
Herts Joint Strategic Plan. The Growth Study will initially be a two part study with the first
section focussed on a robust baseline data assessment; the second section will produce, and
then test a series of strategic spatial options to explore the potential for increasing the
supply of housing and employment across NEC Herts, as well as identifying the benefits and,
impacts, risks, infrastructure requirements and policy implications that could arise from



Page 4 to 6

pursuing these options.The Council proposes to enter into one contract with the successful
Tenderer for a maximum period of 14 months for stage 1 and 2 . The contract award will
initially be to undertake Stages 1 and 2 of the Growth Study project. There is a possibility for
the Council to extend the contract with the successful Tenderer to cover the works in stage
3 of the growth study at the councils sole discretion. The anticipated total value of the
growth study is approximately £200,000 for stage 1 and 2. If extended a further budget of
£100,000 to £150,000 may be available and a further period of up to 12 months. Please note
the deadline for returns and allow sufficient time to make your return as late returns will not
be permitted.Any questions relating to this tender should be made via correspondence on
the website and can be addressed to the main contact as shown in the details above.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028910

/Notice/028910-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

EHC370/1269/2021

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AECOM Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London



Page 6 to 6

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £360,000

Lowest offer: £280,000 / Highest offer: £400,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London 

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T16:57:26+0100
	TCPDF




